I J A R S C T
               International Journal of Advanced Research in Science, Communication and Technology
                               International Open-Access, Double-Blind, Peer-Reviewed, Refereed, Multidisciplinary Online Journal
Volume 5, Issue 7, May 2025
 Copyright to IJARSCT         DOI: 10.48175/IJARSCT-26804  26
ISSN: 2581-9429 Impact Factor: 7.67
Next-Gen Wireless: Enhancing WiFi 7

Volume 5, Issue 7, May 2025
 Copyright to IJARSCT         DOI: 10.48175/IJARSCT-26804  32
ISSN: 2581-9429 Impact Factor: 7.67
V. CONCLUSION
AI-driven optimization, combined with advanced MIMO configurations, significantly enhances WiFi 7 performance
across throughput, latency, energy efficiency, and reliability metrics. Simulation results confirm that integrating
intelligent algorithms leads to more adaptive, robust, and efficient wireless communication systems, essential for next-
gen connectivity demands. Future work involves hardware implementation and real-world testing. Wi-Fi 7 represents a
major leap in wireless networking, addressing the growing demand for faster, more reliable, and more efficient wireless
communication. With advanced features like multi-link operation, wider bandwidth, higher modulation, and enhanced
MIMO, Wi-Fi 7 is well-suited to power the future of immersive digital experiences, smart infrastructure, and next-
generation enterprise networks.
REFERENCES
[1] Y. Chen et al., "AI-Based Spectrum Allocation in Dense WiFi Networks," IEEE Trans. Wireless Commun., vol. 21,
no. 4, pp. 2550–2561, 2022. doi: 10.1109/TWC.2022.3146789
[2] R. Gupta and K. Lee, "Adaptive Beamforming Using Neural Networks," IEEE Access, vol. 11, pp. 45678–45689,
2023. doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2023.3267890
[3] M. Alshahrani et al., "AI-Driven Antenna Selection for MIMO Systems," Wireless Netw., vol. 28, pp. 789–801,
2022. doi: 10.1007/s11276-022-03051-z
[4] L. Zhang et al., "AI-Based Load Balancing in WiFi 6E," J. Netw. Comput. Appl., vol. 208, 103533, 2023. doi:
10.1016/j.jnca.2022.103533
[5] S. Patel, "WiFi Signal Prediction Using Machine Learning," Int. J. Commun. Syst., vol. 34, no. 12, e4734, 2021.
doi: 10.1002/dac.4734
[6] T. Liu and A. Kumar, "Federated Learning for Coordinated WiFi 7 Access Points," IEEE Internet Things J., vol. 10,
no. 7, pp. 5678–5689, 2023. doi: 10.1109/JIOT.2023.3278901
[7] Y. Nakamura et al., "Channel Estimation with Autoencoders in Massive MIMO," IEEE Commun. Lett., vol. 26, no.
11, pp. 2398–2402, 2022. doi: 10.1109/LCOMM.2022.3198450
[8] R. Singh and P. Verma, "Supervised Learning-Based Beamforming for MIMO WiFi," IEEE Sens. J., vol. 23, no. 9,
pp. 11234–11240, 2023. doi: 10.1109/JSEN.2023.3278911
[9] M. Patidar and N. Gupta, "Efficient design and implementation of a robust coplanar crossover and multilayer hybrid
full adder-subtractor using QCA technology," J. Supercomput., vol. 77, pp. 7893–7915, 2021. doi: 10.1007/s11227-
020-03592-5
[10] M. Patidar et al., "Optimized design and investigation of novel reversible Toffoli and Peres gates using QCA
techniques," Measurement: Sensors, vol. 32, 101036, Apr. 2024. doi: 10.1016/j.measen.2024.101036
[11] M. Patidar et al., "Efficient Design of Half-Adders and EXOR Gates for Energy-Efficient Quantum Computing
with Delay Analysis Using Quantum-Dot Cellular Automata Technology," in The Smart IoT Blueprint: Engineering a
Connected Future (AIoTSS 2024), Springer, Cham, 2024. doi: 10.1007/978-3-031-63103-0_22
[12] D. K. Sharma, M. Patidar et al., "Exploring the Impact of Node Velocity on Communication Overhead and Energy
Consumption in WSNs Using Fuzzy Clustering," in Proc. IEEE Int. Conf. Adv. Comput. Res. Sci. Eng. Technol.
(ACROSET), Indore, India, 2024, pp. 1–5. doi: 10.1109/ACROSET62108.2024.10743792
[13] S. Nagar, M. Patidar et al., "Review and Explore the Transformative Impact of Artificial Intelligence (AI) in Smart
Healthcare Systems," in Proc. IEEE Int. Conf. Adv. Comput. Res. Sci. Eng. Technol. (ACROSET), Indore, India, 2024,
pp. 1–5. doi: 10.1109/ACROSET62108.2024.10743527
[14] R. Yadav, P. Moghe, M. Patidar et al., "Performance Analysis of Side Lobe Reduction for Smart Antenna Systems
Using Genetic Algorithms (GA)," in Proc. 14th Int. Conf. Comput. Commun. Netw. Technol. (ICCCNT), Delhi, India,
2023, pp. 1–5. doi: 10.1109/ICCCNT56998.2023.10306796
[15] M. Patidar and N. Gupta, "An Ultra-efficient design and optimized energy dissipation of Reversible computing
circuits in QCA technology using zone partitioning method," Int. J. Inf. Technol., vol. 14, pp. 1483–1493, 2022. doi:
10.1007/s41870-021-00775-y
I J A R S C T